
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JPI

1 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 196

2 CAL-MART STENO JILL 2898-ET 5/4/2022 100 189

3 CAL-MART BECKS JACINNA 3012-ET 8/3/2022 100 186

4 JX VIERRA MARCY {4}-ET 1/28/2022 100 185

5 CAL-MART JAMMER CELESTE 3026-ET 8/14/2022 100 182

6 CAL-MART STENO JOSIE 2842 4/1/2022 100 181

7 JX ABS GA CANDACE 7177 {6}-ET 9/14/2022 100 181

8 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CHITA 60812 {6}-ET 2/11/2022 100 180

9 JX CAL-MART STONEY JULIET 2843 {4} 4/2/2022 100 180

10 JX FB VERSTAPPEN {6}-ET 6/10/2022 100 180

11 CAL-MART TUCKER WHISTLER 2991-ET 7/20/2022 100 179

12 VIERRA BRONZE 35895-ET 8/13/2022 100 179

13 JX PROGENESIS HENDRIX 95242 {5}-ET 8/24/2022 100 178

14 DUPAT NICKLAUS 25817-ET 5/8/2022 100 177

15 JER-Z-BOYZ SD MINT 82935-P-ET 8/25/2022 100 177

16 DUPAT THRASHER 23375-ET 23375 10/20/2020 100 176

17 JX PRIMUS GOALS CIRILLA 49015 {5}-P-ET 10/21/2021 100 176

18 CAL-MART ARTHUR JOEL 2964-ET 6/25/2022 100 176

19 VIERRA MELITTA-ET 7/5/2022 100 176

20 JER-Z-BOYZ STENO 81425-ET 3/4/2022 100 176

21 JER-Z-BOYZ JALEPENO MINT 82244-P-ET 6/29/2022 100 176

22 JX DUPAT THRASHER 24171 {5} 3/21/2021 100 175

23 LEGACY TUCKER 33331-ET 1/6/2022 100 175

24 JX CAL-MART JALAPENO GARDEN 3039 {6}-ET 8/27/2022 100 175

25 JX CAL-MART THRASHER DEL 1885 {5} 10/19/2020 100 175

26 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 174

27 BOS ISNER SAND 728-P-ET 12/9/2021 100 174

28 JX FB THRASHER 674523 {5}-ET 8/15/2020 100 173

29 JX S-S-I VICTORY TUCKER 62619 {6}-ET 12/13/2021 100 173

30 LEGACY TUCKER 33241-ET 12/28/2021 100 173

31 CAL-MART LISTOWEL JOLENE 2888-ET 4/28/2022 100 173

32 JX PEAK FELICITY {5}-ET 5/27/2022 100 173

33 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 172

34 CAL-MART JUGGERNAUT JEAN 2663-ET 12/11/2021 100 172

35 JX ABS AVJ GLORY 35458 {5}-ET 5/13/2022 100 172

36 PEAK 86011-P-ET 7/31/2022 100 172

37 CAL-MART WESTPORT JENICA 955 {6}-ET 955 8/14/2019 100 172

38 JX CAL-MART TROOPER JENNA 2285 {5}-ET 5/18/2021 100 171

39 JX ABS GA JAMMER 6553 {6}-ET 7/26/2022 100 171

40 JX ABS AJ BECKS 7459 {6}-ET 7/5/2022 100 171

41 JER-Z-BOYZ STENO MARIA 81577-ET 3/21/2022 100 171

42 JX SEXING GALLANTRY 97673 {5}-ET 4/17/2022 100 170

43 JX PRIMUS THRASHER CARA 53632 {5}-ET 53632 4/18/2020 100 170

44 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 23229 9/25/2020 100 170

45 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25140 {5}-ET 11/15/2021 100 170

JERSEY PERFORMANCE INDEX ™ (JPI)



46 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATRIONA 60288 {5}-ET 12/11/2021 100 170

47 TOG SYN RORY 41108 9/25/2022 100 170

48 MM TUCKER SHELBY 18103-ET 1/17/2022 100 170

49 VIERRA LAVERNE-ET 3/30/2022 100 170

50 CAL-MART BECKS WISH 2974-ET 7/8/2022 100 170

51 ABS AJ JAMMER 7460 {5}-ET 8/26/2022 100 170

52 JX ABS ID JAMMER 7324 {6}-ET 8/30/2022 100 170

JERSEY UDDER INDEX ™ (JUI)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JUI

1 TERRA ROSE VIP GODSPEED-ET 22 12/24/2018 100 31.3

2 SUNNY RIDGE PRESTO ALISON 4819 8/25/2020 100 30.6

3 LOST-BROOKE PRESTO LOVERGIRL-ET 9/3/2021 100 30.3

4 KCJF JOEL NEVER BACK DOWN 1203 6/5/2018 100 29.6

5 KASH-IN TEXAS EMMALEE-ET 54669 2/5/2018 100 29.6

6 FOUR J CHROME 17573 {6} 17573 9/22/2019 100 29.0

7 MM FRANK STARLIGHT 27654 11/2/2022 100 28.9

8 VIERRA CAMELOT 36002-ET 8/25/2022 100 28.8

9 JX TWIN STAR PRIAPUS 5862 {4} 5862 2/26/2020 100 28.3

10 JX TWIN STAR ACHIEVER 5737 {4} 5737 1/3/2020 91 28.3

11 VIERRA CAMELOT 36067-ET 9/3/2022 100 28.2

12 KASH-IN CHOICE 61756 61756 12/26/2019 100 27.8

13 BJ COLTON MAGGOO 1998 6/1/2018 100 27.4

14 KASH-IN CHROME 59918 59918 6/21/2019 100 27.2

15 JX AHLEM DIMITRI TARA 62046 {5} 8/16/2021 92 26.9

16 GOFF CRAZE 35514 35514 6/7/2018 100 26.9

17 VIERRA CRAZE 30317 {6} 30317 6/25/2019 100 26.8

18 RIVER VALLEY CITATION LOVELY-ET 15 10/29/2015 100 26.8

19 PAULO-BRO CHROME JACKY 2771 2771 9/3/2018 100 26.5

20 TERRY VIEW RECKLESS FARVA 3/2/2022 100 26.4

21 BUDDVU KID ROCK LUNA 9/17/2020 100 26.4

22 SUNNY RIDGE LADSON ALISON-ET 6/20/2022 100 26.3

23 KCJF VIP DAYDREAM 5/19/2021 100 26.3

24 JX RED TOP GRANT 49349 {4} 49349 4/14/2019 100 26.2

25 EHRHARDT CASINO SUNDAY 556 6/17/2018 100 26.1

26 BUDDVU VIP 44952 44952 12/12/2019 100 26.1

27 SV VICTORIOUS 37 4/25/2022 100 26.0

28 KASH-IN CHOICE 59507 59507 5/10/2019 100 25.9

29 JASMARI COLTON FABULOUS-ET 333 3/8/2018 100 25.9

30 OPPORTUNITY MPH PRESTO VEDA-ET 5/9/2021 100 25.8

31 JER-Z-BOYZ CRAZE 68987 68987 5/7/2019 100 25.8

32 PACIFIC EDGE VIP TESSAH-ET 3/31/2021 100 25.7

33 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 4/15/2021 100 25.6

34 JX GOLD MEDAL CHROME 47815 {5} 3/30/2021 100 25.5

35 AVONLEA VIP CHAMPAGNE-ET 10/26/2021 100 25.5

36 JX AHLEM CHROME DIX 54904 {6} 54904 12/31/2018 100 25.4

37 JX FOUR J CHROME 18998 {5} 18998 3/9/2020 100 25.2



38 JX AHLEM ENDURANCE CHARM 80652 {5} 12/14/2020 100 25.1

39 KILGUS CRAZE BRIELLE-ET 1115 3/10/2020 100 25.0

40 MISS LOVELYS LAINEE-ET 5624 12/23/2020 100 24.9

41 MM PRESTO FANCY 15873-ET 6/14/2021 100 24.9

42 JX SBS CHROME 13709 {5} 13709 1/8/2019 100 24.9

43 JX KB KIAWA 25969 {4} 6/2/2021 100 24.9

44 LIBERTY KUSAFIRI ESSIE 7608 10/5/2021 100 24.9

45 GOFF CASINO 41690 41690 3/11/2020 24.9

46 SELLCREST-SG CM ELEANOR R 6/18/2021 100 24.8

47 VIERRA FIZZ 33346 5/24/2021 100 24.8

48 MM FRANK MINNOW 18527 3/1/2022 100 24.7

49 KASH-IN CHIEF 62257 62257 2/13/2020 100 24.7

50 JX GOFF CRAZE 36895 {5} 36895 10/25/2018 100 24.7

Health Trait Index (HTI)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR HTI

1 VALSIGNA LAYNE 28199 15871 11/18/2015 100 11.25

2 MISS LOVELYS LAINEE-ET 5624 12/23/2020 100 11.11

3 KASH-IN LAYNE 47609 47609 9/22/2015 100 11.02

4 JX CAL-MART MACK FAY 8138 {6} 8138 10/26/2015 100 10.94

5 JX AHLEM SOPRANO ROBBIE 50113 {5} 50113 11/14/2016 100 10.91

6 JX LEGACY PELE 23863 {4} 23863 1/22/2019 100 10.84

7 YOSEMITE LAYNE VALENTINO 34526 34526 9/13/2015 100 10.69

8 JX FOUR J PELE 11405 {4} 11405 9/22/2017 93 10.52

9 ALOHA LAYNE LEGAL V33802 33802 3/11/2015 100 10.50

10 CAL-MART PROMISE BLAKE 7571 7571 12/12/2014 100 10.36

11 JX FOUR J PELE 11135 {4} 11135 8/21/2017 100 10.33

12 KASH-IN 52747 50767 50767 10/29/2016 100 10.29

13 VALSIGNA LAYNE 28132 28132 11/7/2015 100 10.27

14 JX AHLEM SULLY BUTTONS 46157 {5}-ET 46157 2/16/2015 100 10.18

15 JX AHLEM SOPRANO ECLAIR 5656 {5} 5656 5/28/2017 100 10.16

16 KASH-IN LAYNE 47441 47441 8/27/2015 100 10.14

17 JX RED TOP LAYNE 28776 {5} 28776 7/3/2014 10.12

18 JX AHLEM SOPRANO MINDY 50267 {5} 50267 12/8/2016 100 10.10

19 VALSIGNA LAYNE 26715 26715 3/17/2015 10.08

20 JX AHLEM LEGAL PRMSE BLESSING 48578 {6} 48578 3/4/2016 100 10.02

21 AHLEM KYLER MARTHA 3921 3921 10/17/2015 100 10.00

22 JX FOUR J PELE 10466 {4} 10466 6/9/2017 93 9.95

23 JCJ LAYNE 34799 34799 1/19/2016 100 9.92

24 JX FOUR J PELE 10246 {4} 10246 5/20/2017 100 9.91

25 DUPAT MARVEL 1757-ET 1757 6/18/2013 100 9.88

26 CDF LAYNE VOLTAGE V9516 9516 2/1/2015 100 9.83

27 JX WILSONVIEW PJ VIVID {4} 3458 8/13/2018 100 9.83

28 JX KASH-IN LAYNE 47762 {5} 47762 10/12/2015 100 9.76

29 JX ROC-BOT PELE 9534 {4} 9534 9/4/2017 9.74

30 JX ROC-BOT PELE 9541 {4} 9541 9/6/2017 91 9.74

31 JX FOUR J PELE 10341 {4} 10341 5/29/2017 100 9.68



32 JX FOUR J PELE 10245 {4} 101335 5/20/2017 91 9.66

33 JX VALSIGNA JIMINY 37321 {5} 37321 6/29/2019 100 9.65

34 JX ROC-BOT PELE 9875 {4} 9875 1/24/2018 9.65

35 JX FOUR J PELE 11231 {4} 11231 9/1/2017 100 9.63

36 JX FOUR J PELE 14534 {4} 14534 10/16/2018 91 9.62

37 RED TOP LAYNE 34223 {4} 34223 11/2/2015 9.57

38 JX LEGACY PELE 22993 {4} 22993 11/2/2018 100 9.56

39 CDF LAYNE 76761 508187 10/15/2014 9.56

40 CDF LAYNE 78775 78775 6/10/2015 9.56

41 JX FOUR J PELE 10461 {4} 10461 6/9/2017 100 9.52

42 JX KASH-IN SHOOTOUT 52207 {6}-ET 52207 4/19/2017 100 9.49

43 JX SHD VINKA 27152 {4} 1079 12/5/2016 100 9.49

44 MM PRESTO LOVE STRUCK 18626-ET 3/7/2022 100 9.46

45 YOSEMITE JIMINY LAWYER 40245 40245 10/6/2019 100 9.45

46 AHLEM DIVIDEND DORCAS 48538 48538 2/27/2016 100 9.44

47 AHLEM MARVEL CORA 47898 47898 12/1/2015 100 9.42

48 JX KASH-IN BELLMAN 56341 {4} 56341 7/17/2018 100 9.42

49 AHLEM DIVIDEND JOJO 49202 49202 6/19/2016 100 9.38

50 KASH-IN LAYNE 47821 47821 10/19/2015 100 9.36

CHEESE MERIT DOLLARS (CM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR CM$

1 CAL-MART JAMMER CELESTE 3026-ET 8/14/2022 100 891

2 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 886

3 JERSEY GOLD PALISADES {6} 10/20/2020 100 882

4 JX FB VERSTAPPEN {6}-ET 6/10/2022 100 879

5 JX MM GALLANTRY FEYRE 18806 {5} 3/20/2022 100 853

6 LEGACY TUCKER 33241-ET 12/28/2021 100 852

7 PEAK 10058-ET 9/23/2022 100 852

8 SUNSET CANYON CHIEF MAID 4675-ET 9/29/2022 100 851

9 KASH-IN CHIEF 67933 {5} 1/11/2022 100 849

10 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 848

11 VIERRA TUCKER 72642-ET 9/30/2022 100 846

12 JER-Z-BOYZ JALEPENO MINT 82244-P-ET 6/29/2022 100 845

13 LEGACY TUCKER 33252-ET 12/29/2021 100 844

14 JX PEAK FELICITY {5}-ET 5/27/2022 100 844

15 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 842

16 JX CAL-MART JALAPENO GARDEN 3039 {6}-ET 8/27/2022 100 840

17 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 839

18 LEGACY TUCKER 33331-ET 1/6/2022 100 839

19 JX ABS GA CANDACE 7177 {6}-ET 9/14/2022 100 834

20 JX MM GOT MAID GEISHA 14064 {5} 14064 12/6/2020 100 831

21 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CHITA 60812 {6}-ET 2/11/2022 100 831

22 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24854 {5}-ET 9/1/2021 100 828

23 PEAK 86011-P-ET 7/31/2022 100 828

24 VIERRA MELITTA-ET 7/5/2022 100 828

25 JX CAL-MART STONEY JULIET 2843 {4} 4/2/2022 100 827



26 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25140 {5}-ET 11/15/2021 100 826

27 TLJ JIGGY L MAID 2930 5/24/2022 100 826

28 TLJ JALAPENO C MAID 2949 6/29/2022 100 826

29 JX PEAK OTTAVIA {5}-ET 5/9/2022 100 825

30 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 824

31 JER-Z-BOYZ STENO 81425-ET 3/4/2022 100 824

32 JX ABS AJV POPPER 36112 {6}-ET 8/20/2022 100 823

33 DUPAT NICKLAUS 25817-ET 5/8/2022 100 823

34 JX VIERRA VJ GUTZ 35870 {6} 8/10/2022 100 823

35 SUNBOW COLONEL JULIA 36572-ET 10/24/2022 100 822

36 CAL-MART TUCKER WHISTLER 2991-ET 7/20/2022 100 822

37 JX MM TUCKER AMREN 18697 {5} 3/10/2022 100 821

38 CAL-MART ARTHUR JOEL 2964-ET 6/25/2022 100 821

39 CAL-MART BECKS JACINNA 3012-ET 8/3/2022 100 821

40 JX VIERRA OZZY 36284 {6}-ET 9/27/2022 100 821

41 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 23229 9/25/2020 100 820

42 CAL-MART STENO JILL 2898-ET 5/4/2022 100 820

43 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 819

44 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 819

45 JX ABS AVJ GLORY 35458 {5}-ET 5/13/2022 100 819

46 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 818

47 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 23466 11/10/2020 100 818

48 DUPAT JIGGY 22876-ET 22876 7/18/2020 100 817

49 JX PROGENESIS HENDRIX 95242 {5}-ET 8/24/2022 100 814

50 CAL-MART TUCKER CONNIE 2949-ET 6/14/2022 100 813

51 JX FOREST GLEN TUCKER ANN {6}-ET 2/11/2022 100 813

NET MERIT DOLLARS (NM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR NM$

1 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 878

2 JERSEY GOLD PALISADES {6} 10/20/2020 100 876

3 CAL-MART JAMMER CELESTE 3026-ET 8/14/2022 100 875

4 JX FB VERSTAPPEN {6}-ET 6/10/2022 100 866

5 PEAK 10058-ET 9/23/2022 100 847

6 JX MM GALLANTRY FEYRE 18806 {5} 3/20/2022 100 845

7 KASH-IN CHIEF 67933 {5} 1/11/2022 100 842

8 SUNSET CANYON CHIEF MAID 4675-ET 9/29/2022 100 841

9 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 840

10 LEGACY TUCKER 33241-ET 12/28/2021 100 840

11 LEGACY TUCKER 33252-ET 12/29/2021 100 838

12 VIERRA TUCKER 72642-ET 9/30/2022 100 837

13 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 834

14 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 833

15 JX CAL-MART JALAPENO GARDEN 3039 {6}-ET 8/27/2022 100 831

16 JER-Z-BOYZ JALEPENO MINT 82244-P-ET 6/29/2022 100 831

17 JX PEAK FELICITY {5}-ET 5/27/2022 100 830

18 PEAK 86011-P-ET 7/31/2022 100 825



19 LEGACY TUCKER 33331-ET 1/6/2022 100 824

20 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CHITA 60812 {6}-ET 2/11/2022 100 823

21 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 820

22 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 23229 9/25/2020 100 819

23 JX ABS GA CANDACE 7177 {6}-ET 9/14/2022 100 819

24 SUNBOW COLONEL JULIA 36572-ET 10/24/2022 100 818

25 VIERRA MELITTA-ET 7/5/2022 100 818

26 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 817

27 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 816

28 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 23466 11/10/2020 100 816

29 TLJ JALAPENO C MAID 2949 6/29/2022 100 816

30 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24854 {5}-ET 9/1/2021 100 815

31 JX MM GOT MAID GEISHA 14064 {5} 14064 12/6/2020 100 814

32 DUPAT NICKLAUS 25817-ET 5/8/2022 100 814

33 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25140 {5}-ET 11/15/2021 100 813

34 JX MM TUCKER AMREN 18697 {5} 3/10/2022 100 813

35 JX CAL-MART STONEY JULIET 2843 {4} 4/2/2022 100 812

36 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 811

37 TLJ JIGGY L MAID 2930 5/24/2022 100 811

38 JER-Z-BOYZ STENO 81425-ET 3/4/2022 100 811

39 AHLEM CHIEF VETTE 60675 2/16/2021 100 810

40 JX PEAK OTTAVIA {5}-ET 5/9/2022 100 810

41 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 809

42 JX ABS AJV POPPER 36112 {6}-ET 8/20/2022 100 809

43 CAL-MART TUCKER WHISTLER 2991-ET 7/20/2022 100 808

44 JX VIERRA OZZY 36284 {6}-ET 9/27/2022 100 808

45 JX HILMAR GALLANTRY MIDNIGHT {5}-ET 2/22/2022 100 807

46 JX VIERRA VJ GUTZ 35870 {6} 8/10/2022 100 807

47 CAL-MART BECKS JACINNA 3012-ET 8/3/2022 100 806

48 DUPAT JIGGY 22876-ET 22876 7/18/2020 100 804

49 PEAK DREMA-P-ET 5/31/2022 100 803

50 DUPAT GUINNESS-ET 1/9/2022 100 802

51 CAL-MART ARTHUR JOEL 2964-ET 6/25/2022 100 802

FLUID MERIT DOLLARS (FM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR FM$

1 JERSEY GOLD PALISADES {6} 10/20/2020 100 868

2 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 846

3 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 23229 9/25/2020 100 842

4 PEAK 10058-ET 9/23/2022 100 833

5 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 826

6 AHLEM CHIEF VETTE 60675 2/16/2021 100 822

7 KASH-IN CHIEF 67933 {5} 1/11/2022 100 815

8 JX VIERRA DARLING {5}-ET 1/7/2021 100 811

9 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 810

10 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 23466 11/10/2020 100 809

11 AHLEM CHIEF SOUVENIR 56603-ET 56603 9/25/2019 100 802



12 LEGACY TENPENNY ILYANA-ET 10/19/2021 100 802

13 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 801

14 LEGACY TUCKER 33252-ET 12/29/2021 100 801

15 JX DUPAT CHIEF 22163 {5} 22163 1/21/2020 100 800

16 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 795

17 JX ABS ID COLONEL 7330 {4}-ET 9/23/2022 100 795

18 PEAK DREMA-P-ET 5/31/2022 100 794

19 PEAK 86011-P-ET 7/31/2022 100 794

20 SUNBOW COLONEL JULIA 36572-ET 10/24/2022 100 791

21 JX AHLEM CHIEF DREAM 63656 {6} 3/17/2022 100 791

22 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 785

23 CAL-MART JAMMER CELESTE 3026-ET 8/14/2022 100 783

24 DG BAR CHIEF 3063 8/13/2022 100 783

25 DUPAT CHIEF 24943 9/21/2021 100 782

26 JX HILMAR GALLANTRY MIDNIGHT {5}-ET 2/22/2022 100 780

27 JX MM GALLANTRY FEYRE 18806 {5} 3/20/2022 100 780

28 JX TWIN STAR CHIEF 7558 {5} 3/5/2022 100 779

29 TOG PJF ZARA 2200-P-ET 4/21/2022 100 778

30 JX FB THRASHER 674523 {5}-ET 8/15/2020 100 777

31 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 777

32 JX RED TOP CHIEF 58704 {4} 6/25/2021 100 777

33 GOFF S-S-I TUCKER 62594-ET 12/7/2021 100 777

34 SUNSET CANYON CHIEF MAID 4675-ET 9/29/2022 100 777

35 JX PEAK 10066 {6}-ET 10/18/2022 100 775

36 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25460 {6}-ET 1/30/2022 100 774

37 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CHITA 60812 {6}-ET 2/11/2022 100 774

38 JX FB VERSTAPPEN {6}-ET 6/10/2022 100 774

39 TLJ CHEIF LULU 2631 7/2/2020 100 773

40 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS GALLANTRY 10159 {5} 8/21/2022 100 772

41 TOG JDF MILANI 10996-P-ET 5/20/2022 100 772

42 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12985 {4} 12985 9/3/2020 100 770

43 HILMAR KESTREL 29688 7/26/2022 100 770

44 JX DUPAT CHIEF 22997 {6} 22997 8/12/2020 100 768

45 JX RED TOP CHIEF 56117 {5} 56117 10/18/2020 100 768

46 JX VICTORY 54722 GALLANTRY 60761 {5}-ET 2/14/2021 100 766

47 JX PROMETEDOR CHIEF 25916 {5}-ET 25916 9/9/2019 100 765

48 VIERRA TUCKER 72642-ET 9/30/2022 100 764

49 VICTORY 58458 TUCKER 62250 {6}-ET 10/16/2021 100 763

50 JX GOLD MEDAL RHUSS RAYA {6} 8/15/2021 100 763

51 JX MM BLIZZARD 20627 {6} 8/27/2022 100 763

PTA MILK
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Milk

1 JX HILMAR KESTREL 29610 {5} 7/21/2022 100 2525

2 JX NYMAN RAZARRI 47702 {4} 47702 9/14/2018 2449

3 JX VALSIGNA STEPH 34125 {4} 34125 5/27/2018 92 2408

4 SBS AMSTERDAM 15837 {6} 15837 9/5/2020 100 2403



5 HILMAR KESTREL 29688 7/26/2022 100 2364

6 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS THRASHER 9405 {6} 9405 10/3/2020 100 2358

7 CLOVER FARMS THRASHER 8942-ET 11/30/2020 100 2355

8 JX RED TOP STEPH 50881 {4} 50881 8/12/2019 2310

9 JER-Z-BOYZ KESTREL 82584-ET 7/26/2022 100 2291

10 JX RED HILLS MARCIN EDNA 1039 {5} 1039 1/10/2018 2282

11 HILMAR MEMORY 14741 14741 10/6/2019 100 2268

12 JX VALSIGNA CHEDDAR 37950 {5} 37950 9/6/2019 100 2256

13 JX VIERRA TRIUMPH 33909 {6} 9/3/2021 100 2254

14 JX VALSIGNA AMSTERDAM 40882 {5} 40882 10/13/2020 100 2247

15 AHLEM CHIEF AMELIA 57165 57165 12/11/2019 100 2236

16 RED TOP DANIEL 55577 {5} 55577 9/10/2020 2235

17 RED TOP MILTON 41622 {4} 41622 8/16/2017 93 2234

18 NYMAN KESTREL 48809 48809 2/8/2019 100 2232

19 JX RED TOP THRASHER 56514 {5} 56514 11/19/2020 100 2222

20 JX VALSIGNA AMSTERDAM 41871 {5} 3/12/2021 100 2218

21 JX FB THRASHER 674523 {5}-ET 8/15/2020 100 2212

22 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25460 {6}-ET 1/30/2022 100 2212

23 VALSIGNA THRASHER 41963 3/23/2021 100 2197

24 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25430 {6}-ET 1/21/2022 100 2194

25 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS THRASHER 9495 {5}-ET 9495 1/8/2021 100 2193

26 JX DUPAT TRIUMPH 17970 {6} 17970 10/10/2017 100 2180

27 AHLEM AMSTERDAM NAOMI 58782 58782 6/28/2020 100 2180

28 JX NYMAN KESTREL 48534 {5} 48534 12/30/2018 100 2171

29 SUNSET CANYON KESTREL DIXIE 4666-ET 9/22/2022 100 2167

30 JX JER-Z-BOYZ TRIUMPH 75506 {6}-ET 75506 9/9/2020 100 2164

31 DUPAT THRASHER 23396-ET 23396 10/24/2020 100 2162

32 JX LEGACY TENPENNY 32838 {6} 11/8/2021 100 2151

33 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23468 {6}-ET 23468 11/10/2020 100 2140

34 TLJ CHIEF N HILIFE 2729 4/29/2021 100 2140

35 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS CHIEF 9553 {5} 3/7/2021 100 2139

36 JX VALSIGNA AMSTERDAM 41084 {5}-P 41084 11/14/2020 100 2135

37 DODAN CRISP COMPLETE KRUMPLE-ET 1034 5/28/2019 100 2121

38 JER-Z-BOYZ WILDWOOD 83064-ET 9/8/2022 100 2118

39 JX HILMAR KESTREL 29663 {4} 7/25/2022 93 2113

40 JX AHLEM TRIUMPH MANDALAY 58965 {5} 58965 7/22/2020 100 2112

41 JX VIERRA HERITAGE 35899 {6} 8/13/2022 100 2105

42 KASH-IN CHIEF 67059 {5} 9/5/2021 100 2102

43 AHLEM CHIEF JENNY 60033 60033 11/21/2020 100 2101

44 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25402 {6}-ET 1/13/2022 100 2099

45 VALSIGNA THRASHER 42497 6/7/2021 100 2098

46 JX PRIMUS KESTREL 26028 CELIA {6}-ET 7/7/2022 100 2098

47 JX MM ALTADEONTE JO 20917 {6}-ET 9/22/2022 100 2096

48 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 2092

49 JX AHLEM BROTHERS STEPH 44840 {4} 44840 11/25/2019 2089

50 JX PRIMUS KESTREL 25926 CARA {6}-ET 6/13/2022 100 2088



PTA FAT
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Fat

1 JER-Z-BOYZ STEVE 72974-ET 72974 3/4/2020 100 110

2 JX VIERRA LADYGAGA {6}-ET 440349 11/26/2018 100 106

3 JER-Z-BOYZ STEVE 73070-ET 73070 3/10/2020 100 106

4 JX JER-Z-BOYZ STONEY 81229 {4}-ET 2/15/2022 100 106

5 MM SKYLER 12767 {5} 12767 8/1/2020 100 104

6 VIERRA STEVE 32462-ET 11/20/2020 100 103

7 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 3986-ET 12/5/2020 100 102

8 MM SKYLER RED 13358 {4} 13358 9/21/2020 100 101

9 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 100

10 JX AVI-LANCHE SKYLER LARK 30912 {4} 30912 5/13/2020 99

11 JX PROGENESIS HENDRIX 95242 {5}-ET 8/24/2022 100 99

12 JX LUCKY HILL WHISKEY {6}-ET 401475 12/18/2018 100 98

13 JX PROGENESIS FIONA {5}-ET 9/14/2021 100 98

14 JX VIERRA HERITAGE 35428 {5} 6/2/2022 100 98

15 FOREST GLEN STEVE SPARKLER 12/27/2020 100 98

16 JER-Z-BOYZ SUGAR DADDY 80847-ET 1/5/2022 100 98

17 TOG CATASETUM 38671-ET 38671 3/8/2020 100 97

18 JX VIERRA HERITAGE 36037 {6} 8/29/2022 100 97

19 TOG CHAUBARDIELLA 38682-ET 38682 3/10/2020 100 96

20 JX MM KOBE SHANIA 14900 {4}-P-ET 2/27/2021 100 96

21 JX MM STEVE LIZZO 15247 {5} 4/1/2021 100 96

22 S-S-I VICTORY NICKLAUS 63434-ET 4/14/2022 100 96

23 JX SUNSET CANYON GM MAID 4336 {6} 12/9/2021 100 96

24 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 23466 11/10/2020 100 95

25 VIERRA CARMEN-ET 5/17/2021 100 95

26 JX PINE-TREE PEAK 20130 {6}-ET 4/15/2022 100 95

27 KASH-IN HERITAGE 68644-ET 4/4/2022 100 95

28 MM CHIEF SHAKIRA 21247-ET 10/21/2022 100 95

29 JX AVI-LANCHE STONEY KESSIE 27657 {4} 27657 2/13/2019 100 94

30 JX VIERRA SKYLER 40348 {6}-ET 40348 11/26/2018 100 94

31 VIERRA VSOP 31411-ET 31411 4/15/2020 100 94

32 MM SKYLER 12693 12693 7/25/2020 100 94

33 PROGENESIS HERITAGE 95175-ET 12/12/2021 100 94

34 JX MM SKYLER 14327 {6} 14327 1/1/2021 100 94

35 COUNTYLINE THRASHER 97 6/16/2021 100 94

36 S-S-I VICTORY GUTZ 63102-ET 2/22/2022 100 94

37 TOG SYN AMARI 40999-P 7/25/2022 100 94

38 JER-Z-BOYZ SUGAR DADDY 80864-ET 1/6/2022 100 94

39 VICTORY S-S-I 51887 STEVE Z214-ET 214 2/2/2020 100 93

40 DUPAT THRASHER 23274 23274 10/2/2020 100 93

41 JX MM STEVE 51225 {5} 51225 5/9/2020 100 93

42 JX MM STEVE 12719 {6} 12719 7/28/2020 100 93

43 VIERRA WREN-ET 32390 11/8/2020 100 93

44 JX VIERRA GALLANTRY 33422 {5}-ET 6/13/2021 100 93

45 JX RED TOP CLAPTON 59464 {5} 9/2/2021 100 93



46 FOUR J A-GAME 27674-ET 6/6/2022 100 93

47 JER-Z-BOYZ TUCKER 80405 11/27/2021 100 93

48 TOG SAVOONGA 38568-ET 38568 2/8/2020 100 92

49 LEGACY STEVE 27432 {4} 27432 2/29/2020 100 92

50 JX MVD HERITAGE ABBY 26914 {5} 4/5/2022 100 92

51 VIERRA MARIGOLD-ET 12/26/2021 100 92

52 JX MM SUGAR DADDY PANDORA 17228 {5}-ET 10/27/2021 100 92

53 JX MM SUGAR DADDY ISABELLA 18385 {5} 2/15/2022 100 92

54 CAL-MART DARKHORSE JENNY 2931-ET 6/6/2022 100 92

55 JX PROGENESIS PENNY {6}-ET 7/24/2022 100 92

56 JX VICTORY 57473 STENO 64552 {5}-ET 9/27/2022 100 92

57 JX PINE-TREE 2502 AGAME 2859 {6} 9/10/2022 100 92

58 CAL-MART STEVE JACKIE 1428-ET 1428 3/2/2020 100 92

59 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 3681-ET 3681 12/1/2019 100 92

PTA PERCENT FAT
Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Fat

1 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLANCY {6} 52 2/19/2020 93 0.6

2 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3082 3082 12/3/2017 100 0.57

3 LEGENDAIRY WILLEM VULCAN 4389 9/1/2019 100 0.57

4 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 0.56

5 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3145 3145 3/21/2018 100 0.56

6 HILMAR VJ DEE 57305 57305 12/16/2019 0.56

7 MAYERLANE BROWN COW VELMA 5218 3/2/2014 0.55

8 PLEASANT VALLEY DARIUS GERRI 600 4/16/2019 0.55

9 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.54

10 RIVENDALE VENUE FAITH-ET 629 12/11/2018 100 0.54

11 HILMAR VJ DEE 57199 57199 12/7/2019 0.54

12 PLEASANT VALLEY TRISTAR VELVET 143 8/19/2015 100 0.54

13 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {5} 2/14/2021 93 0.53

14 CROSSBROOK GILLER DASHLITA-ET 675 3/7/2015 100 0.53

15 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.53

16 ARETHUSA HG VIVICA-ET 178 12/1/2013 100 0.53

17 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 2179 8/29/2020 100 0.53

18 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 0.52

19 LOST-ELM COLTON PATZY 5619 7/31/2020 0.52

20 DNK 26341 2291 7/21/2021 100 0.52

21 DNK 43639 2288 1/21/2021 100 0.52

22 SUPREME VEDAS THORN LADY 80 3/28/2015 0.52

23 SUNSET CANYON DEE DAFFY 3090 3090 12/18/2017 100 0.52

24 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 0.52

25 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM RENETA 2171 8/24/2020 100 0.51

26 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS GOODY {6}-ET 6559 2/28/2017 100 0.5

27 RIVENDALE COLTON FANTASY 591 9/1/2018 100 0.5

28 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 0.5

29 RIVENDALE VENUE LAYLA-ET 5032 3/4/2020 100 0.5

30 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLAIRE {6} 1/30/2021 100 0.5



31 PLEASANT VALLEY MONTE HARMONY 1127 8/5/2016 0.5

32 SUN VALLEY DEE POPPIE 4526 3/16/2018 0.5

33 EMERALD VEIL DEE JESSE 1431 4/27/2018 0.5

34 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 0.5

35 EMERALD VEIL DEE RHODA 2536 4/25/2018 0.5

36 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS BRENDA 1104 2/29/2020 0.5

37 HILMAR VJ DEE 57186 57186 12/6/2019 0.49

38 COWAN FARMS MISTY CANS 60 2/20/2020 100 0.49

39 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 5/14/2021 92 0.49

40 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS GREAT 2/2/2022 100 0.49

41 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER HAPPYHUNTER {5} 2/7/2022 100 0.49

42 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS LUCIAL {5} 2/8/2022 100 0.49

43 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS BLAIR {6} 4/30/2022 100 0.49

44 DNK 26341 02180 6/25/2020 100 0.49

45 DNK 43639 2285 1/10/2021 100 0.49

46 DNK 43639 2308 4/23/2021 100 0.49

47 DNK 53448 4610 4/29/2021 100 0.49

48 HOLTERHOLM LANCE SALVIA 657 3/10/2018 0.49

49 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT FINNY-P 703 3/20/2019 0.49

50 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 4003-ET 12/17/2020 100 0.49

51 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE ORANGE 8/14/2020 100 0.49

52 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE SANDRA 9/2/2020 100 0.49

53 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 4/2/2021 100 0.49

PTA PROTEIN
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Prot

1 JX AHLEM LOOT JENNY 59022 {5} 59022 7/29/2020 79

2 CLOVER FARMS THRASHER 8942-ET 11/30/2020 100 78

3 DUPAT THRASHER 23396-ET 23396 10/24/2020 100 72

4 DUPAT THRASHER 23274 23274 10/2/2020 100 71

5 KASH-IN COMPLETELY 68788 4/23/2022 100 71

6 SUN VALLEY GIFTED PANINI {6}-P 11/8/2021 100 71

7 JX DUPAT AMSTERDAM 23366 {6}-ET 23366 10/19/2020 100 70

8 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS THRASHER 9405 {6} 9405 10/3/2020 100 70

9 RED TOP DANIEL 55577 {5} 55577 9/10/2020 70

10 NYMAN KESTREL 48809 48809 2/8/2019 100 70

11 JX DUPAT GOT MAID 18900 {5} 18900 3/26/2018 100 69

12 JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 60253 {6} 60253 7/21/2019 100 69

13 PROGENESIS HERITAGE 95179-ET 1/12/2022 100 69

14 ABS AVJ KESTREL 36605-ET 10/29/2022 100 69

15 JX NYMAN RAZARRI 47702 {4} 47702 9/14/2018 69

16 JER-Z-BOYZ WILDWOOD 83064-ET 9/8/2022 100 69

17 PEAK 86011-P-ET 7/31/2022 100 68

18 JX VIERRA MANIFEST 72675 {5} 10/3/2022 100 68

19 JX RED TOP STEPH 50881 {4} 50881 8/12/2019 67

20 JX VALSIGNA AMSTERDAM 40882 {5} 40882 10/13/2020 100 67

21 JX FOUR J THRASHER 21507 {6} 21507 10/31/2020 100 67



22 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 67

23 JX ROC-BOT CLAPTON LADYHAWK 14141 {5} 10/12/2021 100 67

24 JX ABS GA DARKHORSE 6566 {6}-ET 8/29/2022 100 67

25 JX VIERRA HERITAGE 35899 {6} 8/13/2022 100 67

26 JX LEGENDAIRY GM DALLAS {6} 4090 8/5/2018 100 67

27 JER-Z-BOYZ KESTREL 82584-ET 7/26/2022 100 67

28 JX DUPAT TRIUMPH 17970 {6} 17970 10/10/2017 100 66

29 JX SEXING THRASHER 93749 {6}-ET 1/28/2021 100 66

30 JX S-S-I VICTORY THRASHER 58823 {5}-ET 58823 6/1/2020 100 66

31 JX DUPAT DANIEL 24422 {6} 5/18/2021 100 66

32 FOUR J THRASHER 21366 {6} 21366 10/18/2020 100 66

33 JX RED TOP THRASHER 56514 {5} 56514 11/19/2020 100 66

34 S-S-I VICTORY GRADUATE 64149-ET 8/6/2022 100 66

35 KASH-IN HERITAGE 68752-ET 4/18/2022 100 66

36 DUPAT NICKLAUS 25817-ET 5/8/2022 100 66

37 JX RED TOP ALTAMONTRA 61420 {6} 4/23/2022 100 66

38 S-S-I VICTORY NICKLAUS 63702-ET 6/1/2022 100 66

39 JX MM NICKLAUS JO 20865 {6}-ET 9/15/2022 100 66

40 JX LEGENDAIRY KESTREL BUTTERCREAM {5}-P-ET 9/1/2022 100 66

41 JX MM GOT MAID 2139 {6} 2139 10/12/2017 100 65

42 AVI-LANCHE KELBY BELINDA 25882 25882 6/13/2018 65

43 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 65

44 DUPAT JIGGY 21688-ET 21688 9/15/2019 100 65

45 DUPAT JIGGY 21695-ET 21695 9/15/2019 100 65

46 VIERRA MIA-ET 31888 8/13/2020 100 65

47 JX DUPAT AMSTERDAM 23388 {6}-ET 23388 10/23/2020 100 65

48 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS THRASHER 9495 {5}-ET 9495 1/8/2021 100 65

49 JX MM GOT MAID KELLY 12384 {5} 12384 6/28/2020 100 65

50 LEGENDAIRY DIAMOND-ET 9/1/2020 100 65

51 KASH-IN COMPLETELY 69090 6/6/2022 100 65

52 KASH-IN HERITAGE 69174 6/20/2022 100 65

53 JX PINE-TREE 1917 THRASHER 2478 {5}-ET 8/18/2020 100 65

PTA PERCENT PROTEIN
Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Prot

1 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.28

2 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS BLAIR {6} 4/30/2022 100 0.27

3 DNK 43639 2308 4/23/2021 100 0.27

4 RATLIFF MONEY DARLIN 1535 4/2/2018 100 0.26

5 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {5} 2/14/2021 93 0.26

6 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS LUCIAL {5} 2/8/2022 100 0.26

7 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS TILLAMOOK 3/6/2022 100 0.26

8 DNK 26341 2252 3/1/2021 100 0.26

9 DNK 43639 2288 1/21/2021 100 0.26

10 LEGENDAIRY WILLEM VULCAN 4389 9/1/2019 100 0.26

11 BAMBOO MIRROR 4242 {6} 54242 9/3/2016 100 0.25

12 COWAN FARMS MISTYS CECILIA 7551 2/9/2019 100 0.25



13 JX MM CESPEDES 26026 {4} 26026 8/19/2019 100 0.25

14 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 0.25

15 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLANCY {6} 52 2/19/2020 93 0.25

16 COWAN FARMS MISTY CANS 60 2/20/2020 100 0.25

17 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLAIRE {6} 1/30/2021 100 0.25

18 COWAN FARMS MISTY BESTITION 2/20/2021 100 0.25

19 COWAN FARMS MISTYS DB BELIEVER {4} 2/25/2021 100 0.25

20 COWAN FARMS MISTY BLAIRE 4/7/2021 100 0.25

21 SUN VALLEY DEE POPPIE 4526 3/16/2018 0.25

22 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 0.25

23 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.24

24 COWAN FARMS MISTY SUP TIGGY 7645 2/20/2019 0.24

25 COWAN FARMS MISTYS ULTRA {5} 7721 2/28/2019 0.24

26 LANDSTAD VICTORIOUS SALLY 4633 2/11/2020 0.24

27 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 0.24

28 COWAN FARMS MISTY SPRUCE 2/6/2021 100 0.24

29 COWAN FARMS MISTY TRIP 2/12/2021 100 0.24

30 COWAN FARMS MISTY DORRIN 2/20/2021 100 0.24

31 MM PREMIER BRUSCHETTA-ET 3/7/2022 100 0.24

32 VERJATIN AVERELL LEESANA-P 7/17/2022 100 0.24

33 FOREST GLEN WESTPORT JENNA {6} 70621 7/22/2020 100 0.24

34 ARETHUSA HG VIVICA-ET 178 12/1/2013 100 0.24

35 DISCOVERYS PREMIER JEALOUSY-ET 1267 4/15/2017 100 0.24

36 EDN-RU LATOYAS LATRISHA 12222 8/7/2018 0.24

37 SUNSET CANYON BERLIN BELLE 3864 8/21/2020 100 0.24

38 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM RENETA 2171 8/24/2020 100 0.24

39 JER-Z-BOYZ NIBIRU 81976 {6}-ET 6/2/2022 100 0.24

40 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 0.23

41 TOG NIKOLAI 38497-ET 38497 1/9/2020 100 0.23

42 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY HALEY {5} 94 2/28/2020 100 0.23

43 JX AHLEM LOOT JENNY 59022 {5} 59022 7/29/2020 0.23

44 COWAN FARMS MISTY JACEY 3/17/2021 100 0.23

45 COWAN FARMS CHARLIES CHELSEE 4/14/2022 100 0.23

46 TOG JDF LILAH 11034-ET 6/13/2022 100 0.23

47 DNK 26341 2277 5/25/2021 100 0.23

48 MAYERLANE BROWN COW VELMA 5218 3/2/2014 0.23

49 VAN DE HITMAN LETTER MISTLETOE {6} 1663 12/25/2018 100 0.23

50 PINE-TREE DIMENSION SAW-ET 1278 6/14/2016 100 0.23

51 JX PINE-TREE DANESTAR DELLIA 1969 {5}-ET 1969 1/14/2019 100 0.23

52 AHLEM ZUP PHOEBE 8010 {6}-P 8010 4/27/2019 100 0.23

53 PINE-TREE 1278 HITMAN 2071 {6} 2071 5/9/2019 100 0.23

54 HOLTERHOLM MONTANA OPAL 579 3/2/2017 0.23

55 JER-Z-BOYZ APPARITION TIA 38139 {5} 38139 11/25/2011 100 0.23

56 WESTVIEW JAMES WITT 4508 8/26/2018 100 0.23

57 PLEASANT VALLEY DARIUS PALIN 3178 9/5/2018 0.23

58 PLEASANT VALLEY DARIUS GERRI 600 4/16/2019 0.23

59 PLEASANT VALLEY MONTY NOCCHI 9123 8/4/2019 0.23



60 HILMAR VJ DEE 57305 57305 12/16/2019 0.23

DAUGHTER PREGNANCY RATE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR DPR

1 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DAHLIA 521 2/28/2015 9.3

2 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WHISPER 679 2/26/2019 8.5

3 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACKADELINE {5} 726 2/29/2020 8.4

4 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK BERTHA-P 584 3/6/2017 8.3

5 HOLTERHOLM LANDY 11 DANICA-P 440 4/8/2012 8.2

6 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLORETTE-P 675 2/19/2019 8.1

7 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK MERI-P 686 3/5/2019 8.1

8 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KENZIE 517 2/24/2015 8

9 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK SALMA-P 546 4/13/2015 8

10 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WREN-P 541 3/20/2015 7.9

11 HOLTERHOLM L21 MARIGOLD-P 570 3/29/2016 7.9

12 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE DARCEY 604 3/27/2017 7.9

13 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DAHRMA-P 697 3/12/2019 7.9

14 HOLTERHOLM CEDAR DANI-P 519 2/27/2015 7.8

15 HOLTERHOLM LIAM DAFFODIL-P 670 3/30/2018 7.8

16 HOLTERHOLM LT CUPID-P 623 2/16/2018 7.8

17 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK HETTIE {4}-P 571 3/30/2016 7.7

18 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE SHELLY 616 4/9/2017 7.7

19 HOLTERHOLM HANN DONNA-P 638 3/1/2018 7.7

20 E-LI-DA LYLE DALA 108 4/7/2015 7.6

21 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KANDY-P 518 2/26/2015 7.5

22 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK TRICK-P 539 3/18/2015 7.5

23 HOLTERHOLM LT. WYNDY-P 665 3/16/2018 7.5

24 SUNBOW ZEPHYR AMBROSIA 718 1/24/2018 7.5

25 HOLTERHOLM LT SONOMA-P 635 2/26/2018 7.5

26 HOLTERHOLM BJ LILA-P 636 2/26/2018 7.5

27 HOLTERHOLM LANDER SHERRY-P 739 3/6/2020 7.5

28 HOLTERHOLM LT. KELLAR-P 344 3/30/2010 7.4

29 HOLTERHOLM BJ FAWN 653 3/8/2018 7.4

30 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK LOLA-P 684 3/4/2019 7.4

31 HOLTERHOLM LOU NELL-P 735 3/3/2020 7.4

32 HOLTERHOLM LANDY21 MAYBELLINE 480 2/27/2014 7.3

33 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK ELSIE {6}-P 572 4/5/2016 7.3

34 HOLTERHOLM HANNIBAL SOFIA 594 3/16/2017 7.3

35 HOLTERHOLM BJ GRACE-P 646 3/4/2018 7.3

36 HOLTERHOLM BJ TASHA-P 647 3/4/2018 7.3

37 HOLTERHOLM BJ FIDDLE-P 651 3/7/2018 7.3

38 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT BEVERLY-P 689 3/6/2019 7.3

39 HOLTERHOLM LANDER MAYBERRY 693 3/11/2019 7.3

40 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FAITHFUL-P 711 4/1/2019 7.3

41 HY-LIFE A.S.MILESTONE MAVIS 1195 9/4/2019 7.3

42 HOLTERHOLM LOU FEDORA-P 770 3/31/2020 7.3

43 COWAN FARMS SPEEDWAYS DORRIS 2/9/2021 100 7.2



44 HOLTERHOLM LANDY21 KEISHA 509 4/7/2014 7.2

45 PLEASANT VALLEY MINSTEL HEATHER 8157 9/6/2014 7.2

46 HOLTERHOLM LANDY ELISHKA 525 3/4/2015 7.2

47 HOLTERHOLM LT. WYNNIE-P 666 3/16/2018 7.2

48 SUNBOW FREDERICK PARFAIT 730 3/15/2018 7.2

49 HOLTERHOLM LOU GERDA-P 701 3/16/2019 7.2

50 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLOY-P 743 3/7/2020 7.2

PTA SOMATIC CELL SCORE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR SCS

1 AHLEM CHEKELO CAROLINE 47484-ET 47484 10/1/2015 100 2.53

2 DG BAR RESPECT 23111-ET 23111 4/14/2019 100 2.56

3 DNK 26341 2258 3/31/2021 100 2.56

4 TWIN STAR RHUSS 7315 {4} 11/28/2021 100 2.57

5 TOG JUD 40015-P-ET 5/7/2021 100 2.58

6 JX JER-Z-BOYZ GOT MAID 60416 {6} 60416 10/31/2017 100 2.58

7 TOG ALEXIE R716 7824-ET 7824 8/8/2015 100 2.59

8 TOG LANGDON 39991-ET 4/28/2021 100 2.59

9 TOG MANTADOR 40048-P-ET 5/19/2021 100 2.59

10 JER-Z-BOYZ GISLEV 75767-P-ET 9/29/2020 100 2.59

11 JER-Z-BOYZ DIMITRI 79317-ET 8/6/2021 100 2.59

12 JX JER-Z-BOYZ DIMITRI 80328 {5}-P 11/20/2021 100 2.6

13 JCJ KEITH 38567 38567 7/12/2017 100 2.61

14 LEGENDAIRY JIGGY DAIQUIRI-ET 7/9/2020 100 2.61

15 JX GENERATIONS WALTER 9329 {5} 9329 8/15/2015 100 2.61

16 JX ROWLEYS 1423 CALYPSO 1791 {4} 1791 10/19/2016 2.61

17 CAL-MART DILLAN SYLVIE 9244-P 9244 6/8/2017 100 2.61

18 FOREST GLEN DOORMAN JAYBIRD 3657 8/22/2017 100 2.61

19 JX BOHNERTS ARCHIE SASSY {6} 7/11/2021 100 2.62

20 KASH-IN JIGGY 61196 61196 10/27/2019 100 2.62

21 VALSIGNA DOORMAN 39937 39937 7/2/2020 100 2.62

22 EVANGELO JAYWALK 6247 1/20/2021 100 2.62

23 JX AHLEM ARCHIE DAHLIA 62944 {6} 12/16/2021 100 2.62

24 GRANDVU ZUMA JONQUIL 317 1317 8/14/2014 2.62

25 JX FOUR J PELE 10698 {4} 10698 7/4/2017 100 2.63

26 YOSEMITE COMMANDER CHEKELO 38076 38076 3/12/2018 100 2.63

27 AHLEM BROTHERS RESPECT 43076 43076 4/7/2019 100 2.63

28 AHLEM BROTHERS CHROME 43850 43850 7/17/2019 100 2.63

29 JX ALLISON RESPECT EXCITE GLEE {5} 6 5/13/2020 100 2.63

30 JX METCALF WESTPORT 691 {5} 1/18/2021 100 2.63

31 ROC-BOT RHUSS 15002 6/12/2022 100 2.63

32 JX AHLEM VIABULL MELODY 13032 {6}-P 13032 1/3/2017 100 2.63

33 FOREST GLEN GISLEV TIA 1/3/2021 100 2.63

34 JER-Z-BOYZ DECREE 57132 {6} 57132 3/23/2017 2.63

35 JER-Z-BOYZ BULWURX 79268 8/2/2021 100 2.63

36 JX JER-Z-BOYZ SUAVECITO JOYCE 82771 {5} 8/13/2022 100 2.63

37 JER-Z-BOYZ SUAVECITO 83071-P-ET 9/8/2022 100 2.63



38 JER-Z-BOYZ DOMINIC CARA 46923-P 46923 8/18/2014 2.64

39 TOG DOUGLAS 40056-P-ET 5/22/2021 100 2.64

40 KASH-IN URLACHER 64586 11/12/2020 100 2.64

41 JX FOUR J ARCHIE 26599 {6} 2/9/2022 100 2.64

42 FANELLI CHEKELO 154 154 5/29/2016 100 2.64

43 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 2.65

44 TOG JDF EVANSDALE 10305-ET 6/9/2021 100 2.65

45 VALSIGNA MOON 31030 31030 2/15/2017 100 2.65

46 FOOTHILL LISTOWEL 30968 30968 3/14/2019 100 2.65

47 DG BAR RESPECT 23019-ET 23019 3/30/2019 100 2.65

48 SBS IVORY 14377 {5} 14377 7/17/2019 100 2.65

49 FOOTHILL DOORMAN 33861 6/2/2020 100 2.65

50 TOG BRAIRWOOD 39897-PP-ET 3/28/2021 100 2.65

51 DG BAR CALI GIRL-ET 12/14/2020 100 2.65

52 FOUR J WESTPORT 20930 {6} 20930 9/10/2020 100 2.65

53 DUTCH HOLLOW RHUSS DAMASK 6/19/2021 100 2.65

54 JX PEAK 234076 {6}-ET 3/18/2022 100 2.65

55 JX SANDCREEKS SUGAR DADDY 15104 {5} 3/29/2022 100 2.65

56 AHLEM KYLER MARTHA 3921 3921 10/17/2015 100 2.65

57 D&E MARVEL MARVELL 13543 13543 8/1/2014 100 2.65

58 MENN ARMANI ANILINA 1036 6/26/2013 2.65

59 JX JER-Z-BOYZ JIGGY MADE 77809 {5} 2/11/2021 100 2.65

60 JER-Z-BOYZ GIGA 81759 4/20/2022 100 2.65

PTA PRODUCTIVE LIFE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR PL

1 TLJ JALAPENO J BEAUTY 2951-ET 6/30/2022 100 9.3

2 JX FOUR J POTOGOLD 26785 {6} 2/25/2022 100 8.6

3 JX PROGENESIS PRIMROSE {6}-P-ET 6/11/2022 100 8.6

4 TLJ SUGAR DADDY L BEAUTY 2786 8/8/2021 100 8.5

5 JER-Z-BOYZ TUCKER 83080-P 9/9/2022 100 8.5

6 TOG BANISTER 39860-PP-ET 3/17/2021 100 8.4

7 JX CROSSWIND RHUSS 11956 {4} 5/18/2021 100 8.4

8 JX CLOVER FARMS DABO JOLI 10348 {6}-P-ET 3/18/2022 100 8.4

9 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CALLIOPE 60304 {5}-ET 12/12/2021 100 8.3

10 FOUR J TUCKER 26292 {5} 1/10/2022 100 8.3

11 JX SANDCREEKS GOALS 15316 {6}-P 6/24/2022 100 8.3

12 JX D&E GOT MAID BETTE 25105 {5} 25105 1/22/2018 100 8.2

13 JX FIR-RIDGE BUTKUS DORIS 19081 {5} 6/20/2020 100 8.2

14 JX DUPAT GOALS 25057 {6}-P-ET 10/22/2021 100 8.2

15 JX SUNWEST CARDIFF CHROME H0913 {5} 3/29/2022 100 8.2

16 VICTORY 56620 DABO 63971 {5}-P-ET 7/15/2022 100 8.2

17 JX KASH-IN DABO 69544 {6} 8/17/2022 100 8.2

18 JX FOUR J POTOGOLD 27337 {5} 4/24/2022 100 8.2

19 GOFF S-S-I TUCKER 63257-ET 3/16/2022 100 8.1

20 JER-Z-BOYZ TUCKER PANA 81986 6/3/2022 100 8.1

21 JX VALSIGNA FOURNETTE 36159 {4} 36159 2/4/2019 93 8



22 JX VICTORY 58590 GOALS 62774 {6}-P 1/3/2022 100 8

23 JX FOUR J TUCKER 26259 {5} 1/7/2022 100 8

24 FOUR J DOORMAN 10902 {4} 10902 7/25/2017 100 7.9

25 JX DUPAT DOORMAN 22761 {5} 22761 6/20/2020 100 7.9

26 JX DUPAT KIAWA 24027 {6} 2/15/2021 100 7.9

27 JX CROSSWIND GOT MAID 12360 {5} 9/27/2021 100 7.9

28 LEGACY TUCKER 33749 {5}-ET 2/22/2022 100 7.9

29 PEAK DREMA-P-ET 5/31/2022 100 7.9

30 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS LONDON 10211 {6} 9/25/2022 100 7.9

31 AHLEM DILLAN DANIELA 51764-P 51764 8/17/2017 100 7.9

32 JX SUNSET CANYON GM MAID 4173 {6} 5/29/2021 100 7.9

33 AHLEM AMSTERDAM NAOMI 84002 2/28/2022 100 7.8

34 JX PRIMUS GOALS CIRILLA 49015 {5}-P-ET 10/21/2021 100 7.8

35 JX GOFF S-S-I SKALSKI 63456 {6}-P-ET 4/20/2022 100 7.8

36 JX LEGACY GOALS 33666 {5}-P-ET 2/10/2022 100 7.8

37 JX KASH-IN SKALSKI 69764 {6}-P-ET 9/20/2022 100 7.8

38 KESSENICH JIGGY 2905 6/4/2021 100 7.8

39 JER-Z-BOYZ TUCKER 81640 3/31/2022 100 7.8

40 DUPAT DEMOS 22385 22385 3/22/2020 100 7.7

41 TOG FAIRMONT 39664-P-ET 1/6/2021 100 7.7

42 JX DUPAT DANIEL 24528 {5} 6/11/2021 100 7.7

43 KASH-IN TUCKER 67914 1/8/2022 100 7.7

44 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATRIONA 60288 {5}-ET 12/11/2021 100 7.7

45 MM TUCKER 19302 5/6/2022 100 7.7

46 JX KASH-IN GOALS 68697 {6}-P 4/10/2022 100 7.7

47 JX SANDCREEKS RAZOR SHARP 15124 {5} 4/6/2022 100 7.7

48 S-S-I VICTORY GEPPETTO 63787 {5}-ET 6/18/2022 100 7.7

49 JX RED TOP WISEMAN 62930 {5} 9/6/2022 100 7.7

50 JER-Z-BOYZ JALEPENO MINT 82244-P-ET 6/29/2022 100 7.7

PTA LIVABILITY
Registered Name CCN Born BBR LIV

1 JX YOSEMITE EXHORT MARVEL 34531 {5}-ET 34531 9/14/2015 100 5.7

2 JX KASH-IN VINKA 49509 {6} 49509 4/28/2016 100 5.6

3 AHLEM PILGRIM CHARM 54405 54405 10/6/2018 100 5.6

4 CAL-MART CRAZE DONDI 562 562 2/5/2019 100 5.5

5 CDF SANTANA PREMIER W6095 16095 6/21/2016 100 5.4

6 LEUM PRIMERO REINETTE 230 10/8/2016 100 5.4

7 VALSIGNA MARVEL 28263 {5} 28263 12/1/2015 100 5.4

8 CDF SOLEIL VALENTINO T4743 4743 5/22/2014 100 5.3

9 GOFF S-S-I THRASHER IRIS 59148-ET 7/22/2020 100 5.3

10 GOLD MEDAL ROWAN 48553 8/8/2021 100 5.3

11 JX KASH-IN CRAZE 58738 {4} 58738 3/2/2019 100 5.2

12 VICTORY 56620 DABO 63971 {5}-P-ET 7/15/2022 100 5.2

13 JCJ MARVEL 30754 30754 5/25/2014 100 5.1

14 AHLEM DISCO PANSY 54466 454466 10/16/2018 100 5.1

15 JX PONDEROVEY MARVEL 48627 {4} 48627 7/5/2016 100 5



16 JCJ SANTANA 35141 35141 3/9/2016 5

17 YOSEMITE DISCO NITRO 38957 38957 11/15/2018 100 5

18 JX MM CRAZE 7144 {5} 7144 2/14/2019 100 5

19 JCJ DOORMAN 43983 43983 8/2/2019 100 5

20 JX AHLEM CRAZE AUTUMN 56492 {6} 56492 9/9/2019 100 5

21 JX FOOTHILL BELLMAN 32061 {4} 32061 8/18/2019 100 5

22 JX SID J THRASHER LUCENT 33264 {5} 4/26/2021 100 5

23 KASH-IN 69772 {5} 9/21/2022 100 5

24 JX CDF SULLY ACADEMY 11626 {5} 11626 5/18/2015 100 4.9

25 SUNWEST DETOUR LAYNE W7530 7530 8/19/2017 100 4.9

26 KASH-IN CRAZE 54973 54973 3/5/2018 100 4.9

27 JX FUTURE-FOUND DISCO BLAKE {4} 2762 6/4/2019 100 4.9

28 MM CRAZE 9127 {5} 9127 8/16/2019 100 4.9

29 GOFF S-S-I MIAMI 59160-ET 7/24/2020 100 4.9

30 JX AHLEM BROTHERS THRASHER 46835 {6} 46835 9/26/2020 100 4.9

31 FOUR J FRINGE 24675 8/3/2021 100 4.9

32 KASH-IN DILICH 68230 {5} 2/17/2022 100 4.9

33 JX MM HOLEINONE GAZE 21090 {6}-ET 10/8/2022 100 4.9

34 JX KARSKY PROMISE JESSA {5} 4080 4/6/2014 4.9

35 DUPAT MARVEL 1757-ET 1757 6/18/2013 100 4.9

36 JX GOFF BUBBA 42828 {6}-ET 42828 6/14/2020 100 4.9

37 VALSIGNA MARVEL 28796 28796 2/20/2016 100 4.9

38 JER-Z-BOYZ THRASHER 76913 {6} 76913 12/16/2020 100 4.9

39 JCJ SANTANA 35826 35826 6/14/2016 100 4.8

40 JER-Z-BOYZ EVENT G PAM 53746 53746 7/23/2016 100 4.8

41 JX YOSEMITE DYNASTY LAYNE 37653 {5} 37653 12/2/2017 100 4.8

42 TOG NINILCHIK 38499-ET 38499 1/10/2020 100 4.8

43 VALSIGNA DASHIELL 38710 38710 1/1/2020 100 4.8

44 JX CDF STARLORD DISCO F8637 {6} 28637 11/11/2020 100 4.8

45 RED TOP DOORMAN 54931 {5} 54931 7/28/2020 100 4.8

46 JX VALSIGNA ARCHIE 42839 {5} 7/17/2021 100 4.8

47 JX AHLEM ARCHIE CHARM 62658 {6} 11/6/2021 100 4.8

48 FOUR J HOLEINONE 25108 9/5/2021 100 4.8

49 JX KASH-IN DABO 69544 {6} 8/17/2022 100 4.8

50 JX KASH-IN DABO 69625 {5} 8/27/2022 100 4.8

51 KASH-IN DABO 69671 9/3/2022 100 4.8

52 JX AHLEM SULLY BUTTONS 46157 {5}-ET 46157 2/16/2015 100 4.8

53 TWIN STAR MARVEL 2191 {4} 2191 4/7/2015 100 4.8

54 AHLEM DISCO ROSANNA 16147 16147 11/30/2018 100 4.8

55 SUNSET CANYON DAZZLER DELLA 4222-ET 8/1/2021 100 4.8

56 BOS DASHIELL 70701 {4} 70701 4/16/2020 100 4.8

COW CONCEPTION RATE (CCR)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR CCR

1 HY-LIFE A.S.MILESTONE MAVIS 1195 9/4/2019 9.3

2 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DAHLIA 521 2/28/2015 8.3

3 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK BERTHA-P 584 3/6/2017 8.1



4 HOLTERHOLM LANDY 11 DANICA-P 440 4/8/2012 7.8

5 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK MERI-P 686 3/5/2019 7.7

6 DNK 26341 2258 3/31/2021 100 7.6

7 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WHISPER 679 2/26/2019 7.6

8 HOLTERHOLM CEDAR DANI-P 519 2/27/2015 7.4

9 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACKADELINE {5} 726 2/29/2020 7.4

10 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WREN-P 541 3/20/2015 7.3

11 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DAHRMA-P 697 3/12/2019 7.3

12 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK SALMA-P 546 4/13/2015 7.2

13 HOLTERHOLM L21 MARIGOLD-P 570 3/29/2016 7.2

14 HOLTERHOLM LOU NELL-P 735 3/3/2020 7.2

15 HY-LIFE GENERATION SHI 1205 3/25/2019 7.1

16 E-LI-DA LYLE DALA 108 4/7/2015 7

17 FOLTERHOLM LT MARYLOU-P 555 3/9/2016 7

18 CROSSWIND ZUMA 5471 {5} 5471 12/30/2013 100 6.9

19 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK HETTIE {4}-P 571 3/30/2016 6.9

20 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE DARCEY 604 3/27/2017 6.9

21 HOLTERHOLM LOU FEDORA-P 770 3/31/2020 6.9

22 POLISH TIZZY 2722 3/30/2020 6.9

23 HOLTERHOLM LIAM DAFFODIL-P 670 3/30/2018 6.8

24 HOLTERHOLM LT CUPID-P 623 2/16/2018 6.8

25 HOLTERHOLM LOU WILLOW-P 746 3/9/2020 6.8

26 DC REGENCY ROSE 717 3/1/2012 6.7

27 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KENZIE 517 2/24/2015 6.7

28 HOLTERHOLM BJ LILA-P 636 2/26/2018 6.7

29 HOLTERHOLM LOU GERDA-P 701 3/16/2019 6.7

30 HOLTERHOLM LANDY21 MAYBELLINE 480 2/27/2014 6.6

31 AL TOP MERLIN GLINDA 1522 10/31/2015 6.6

32 HOLTERHOLM LT JULIAN {4}-P 578 2/23/2017 6.6

33 HOLTERHOLM LT. WYNDY-P 665 3/16/2018 6.6

34 HOLTERHOLM LT SONOMA-P 635 2/26/2018 6.6

35 VAN DE HOLGER PUMPKIN PORRIDGE 623 11/25/2015 100 6.5

36 COATNEY HILL ZUMA SAWYER 9015 10/18/2012 6.5

37 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK TRICK-P 539 3/18/2015 6.5

38 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK ELSIE {6}-P 572 4/5/2016 6.5

39 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE SHELLY 616 4/9/2017 6.5

40 SUNBOW FREDERICK PARFAIT 730 3/15/2018 6.5

41 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLORETTE-P 675 2/19/2019 6.5

42 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK LOLA-P 684 3/4/2019 6.5

43 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT BEVERLY-P 689 3/6/2019 6.5

44 EDN-RU JUNO IDELLES IRIS 1100 3/4/2014 6.4

45 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KANDY-P 518 2/26/2015 6.4

46 PLEASANT VALLEY TRISTAR VELVET 143 8/19/2015 100 6.4

47 HOLTERHOLM HANNIBAL DAISY-P 590 3/11/2017 6.4

48 HOLTERHOLM LT. WYNNIE-P 666 3/16/2018 6.4

49 SUNBOW FAT EMPATHY 771 10/4/2018 6.4

50 PLEASANT VALLEY VALIANT HEATHER 3195 10/3/2018 6.4



51 HOLTERHOLM LANDER SHERRY-P 739 3/6/2020 6.4

HEIFER CONCEPTION RATE (HCR)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR HCR

1 FOOTHILL PINE 34897 12/23/2020 100 6.6

2 GOLD MEDAL PINE 50200 6/4/2022 100 6.4

3 JX CROSSWIND AROUND 10388 {5} 10388 10/24/2019 100 6.2

4 JX AHLEM MARKUP PRINCESS 19492 {5} 19492 7/5/2020 100 6.1

5 GOLD MEDAL RENFROW 50114 5/17/2022 100 6.1

6 SHOT OF NAT RESPECT 2223 2223 9/25/2019 100 6.1

7 HIGHLAND RESPECT MORNING GLORY 3013 11/29/2019 100 6.1

8 JX WILSONVIEW STENO PAISLEY {5} 4/13/2022 100 6.1

9 JX PROGENESIS BUTKUS 95116 {5}-ET 12/30/2020 93 6

10 AHLEM RESPECT SIREN 18111 {6} 18111 12/20/2019 100 5.9

11 BOHNERTS RESPECT DIZZY 3857 10/24/2019 100 5.9

12 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS DOX 9269 {4} 9269 5/15/2020 93 5.9

13 JX AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 46420 {6} 46420 7/21/2020 100 5.9

14 JX DUPAT BUTKUS 23829 {4} 1/8/2021 100 5.9

15 DNK 26341 2258 3/31/2021 100 5.9

16 JX RED TOP RESPECT 49034 {4} 49034 3/21/2019 5.8

17 AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 45746 45746 4/7/2020 100 5.8

18 AHLEM COHORT MISTY 80978 2/3/2021 100 5.8

19 VALSIGNA PINE 42564 6/13/2021 100 5.8

20 BOS STENO 541 1339-ET 9/19/2022 100 5.8

21 JX KASH-IN RESPECT 63937 {5}-P-ET 63937 8/24/2020 100 5.7

22 KASH-IN RESPECT 64280 {4} 64280 10/1/2020 100 5.6

23 JX KASH-IN RESPECT 64436 {6} 64436 10/25/2020 100 5.6

24 CAL-MART STENO JOSIE 2842 4/1/2022 100 5.6

25 BOS STENO 1321-ET 9/9/2022 100 5.6

26 MARKUT PINE CHOCOLATE 5/15/2021 100 5.6

27 JX PINE-TREE 1556 BUTKUS 2502 {5}-ET 2502 9/12/2020 100 5.6

28 JX NYMAN RESPECT 35086 {4} 35086 4/8/2019 5.6

29 FOOTHILL RESPECT 31750 {5} 31750 7/6/2019 100 5.5

30 JX RED TOP RESPECT 49923 {4} 49923 6/5/2019 5.5

31 VALSIGNA PINE 39836 {5} 6/20/2020 100 5.5

32 JX VALSIGNA PINE 40043 {5} 40043 7/13/2020 100 5.5

33 JX AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 47097 {5} 47097 11/17/2020 100 5.5

34 JX MM DASHIELL 14762 {5} 14762 2/10/2021 100 5.5

35 KESSENICH RESPECT 2354 2354 1/25/2020 100 5.5

36 AHLEM RESPECT SPRITE 8565 {6} 8565 11/30/2019 100 5.5

37 JX PINE-TREE 1556 DOX 2138 {4}-ET 2138 7/27/2019 100 5.5

38 JX WILSONVIEW STENO KAILEE {6} 7/10/2022 100 5.5

39 TOG GIRAFFE 35999-ET 35999 1/14/2018 100 5.4

40 AHLEM BROTHERS DOORMAN 44105 44105 8/16/2019 100 5.4

41 AHLEM RESPECT BLUSH 17971 17971 11/29/2019 100 5.4

42 JX AHLEM DUKE JEAN 57133 {4} 57133 12/7/2019 100 5.4

43 JX FOUR J ALTAGRAPPLE 19256 {5} 19256 4/11/2020 100 5.4



44 AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 46460 {6} 46460 7/26/2020 100 5.4

45 JX AHLEM BUTKUS PENNY 61450 {5} 5/20/2021 100 5.4

46 JX PEAK 235992 {6}-ET 5/17/2022 100 5.4

47 JX PINE-TREE 1556 BUTKUS 2529 {5}-ET 2529 9/24/2020 100 5.4

48 AHLEM RESPECT LILAC 55005-ET 55005 1/19/2019 100 5.4

49 JX JER BEL RESPECT ADDIE {4} 634 4/24/2019 100 5.4

50 JX REDROW 7656 RESPECT 2363 {4} 2363 3/29/2019 100 5.3

51 PRIMUS RESPECT 14106 WILLA-ET 86 7/18/2019 100 5.3

52 AHLEM RESPECT BAB 18041 18041 12/11/2019 100 5.3

53 JX AVI-LANCHE PINE 52882 MARVELL {5}-ET 52882 2/4/2020 100 5.3

54 JX EVERGREEN DOX 5971 {4} 6153 2/17/2020 100 5.3

55 JX FOUR J ALTAGRAPPLE 19527 {4} 19527 5/11/2020 100 5.3

56 AHLEM MARKUP ALLURE 58503 {6} 58503 5/28/2020 100 5.3

57 LANDSCAPE DASHIELL 46325 7/7/2020 100 5.3

58 AHLEM DASHIELL NAN 80737 12/31/2020 100 5.3

59 JX VALSIGNA PINE 40695 {5} 9/22/2020 100 5.3

60 JX RED TOP DASHIELL 56171 {5} 56171 10/22/2020 100 5.3

61 JX RED TOP DASHIELL 56352 {5} 56352 11/7/2020 100 5.3

62 JX COUNTYLINE PINE 35126 {5} 2/19/2021 100 5.3

63 T-D-I RESPECT 14033 {4} 14033 11/23/2020 100 5.3

64 AHLEM MARKUP PANSY 81156 {6} 2/22/2021 100 5.3

65 MM ROWAN 27453 3/21/2021 100 5.3

66 JX COUNTYLINE PINE 37 {6} 6/4/2021 100 5.3

67 JX VALSIGNA RENFROW 42246 {5} 5/1/2021 100 5.3

68 VALSIGNA PINE 42579 6/15/2021 100 5.3

69 JX CROSSWIND STONEY 12844 {4} 3/13/2022 100 5.3

70 JX AHLEM STONEY SPRITE 64206 {4} 5/22/2022 100 5.3

PTA TYPE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR PTAT

1 DUPAT CHIEF 22344 22344 3/10/2020 100 3

2 KASH-IN CHIEF 62048 62048 1/23/2020 100 2.9

3 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 4/15/2021 100 2.9

4 VIERRA CHIEF 36204 9/18/2022 100 2.8

5 SUNNY RIDGE PRESTO ALISON 4819 8/25/2020 100 2.8

6 KILGUS CRAZE BRIELLE-ET 1115 3/10/2020 100 2.7

7 JX DUPAT CRAZE 21438 {4} 21438 8/5/2019 100 2.7

8 FOUR J CHROME 17573 {6} 17573 9/22/2019 100 2.7

9 KASH-IN CHIEF 62257 62257 2/13/2020 100 2.7

10 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 12576 {6} 12576 6/17/2020 100 2.7

11 JX HILMAR CHIEF 26971 {4} 10/19/2021 89 2.7

12 RIVER VALLEY CHIEF HILTON 7445 {6}-ET 7445 7/1/2019 100 2.7

13 JX FARIA BROTHERS ACHIEVER 477752 {4}-ET 477752 3/17/2019 92 2.6

14 JX D&E CHIEF PAT 32492 {4} 32492 1/6/2021 100 2.6

15 JX FOUR J CHROME 18998 {5} 18998 3/9/2020 100 2.6

16 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 13143 {5} 13143 11/2/2020 100 2.6

17 AHLEM CHIEF AUTUMN 80215 80215 10/10/2020 100 2.6



18 JX AHLEM BROTHERS GOODWIN 47299 {5} 12/29/2020 100 2.6

19 JX AHLEM CHIEF BUTTONS 60672 {5} 2/16/2021 100 2.6

20 ROC-BOT CHIEF 13354 {4} 1/25/2021 100 2.6

21 MM PRESTO FANCY 15873-ET 6/14/2021 100 2.6

22 JX RED TOP CHIEF 59744 {4} 9/29/2021 100 2.6

23 KASH-IN CHIEF 68039 1/25/2022 100 2.6

24 METCALF CHIEF 841 9/24/2021 100 2.6

25 TLJ CRAZE B MAID 2395-ET 2395 3/26/2018 100 2.6

26 SUNNY RIDGE LADSON ALISON-ET 6/20/2022 100 2.6

27 JX KASH-IN ACHIEVER 59272 {4}-P-ET 59272 4/19/2019 93 2.5

28 JX FARIA BROTHERS ACHIEVER 439915 {4}-ET 439915 10/1/2018 90 2.5

29 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS ACHIEVER 8730 {4}-ET 8730 4/29/2019 89 2.5

30 JX FOUR J DISCO 16555 {4} 16555 6/19/2019 100 2.5

31 JX DUPAT CHIEF 22405 {6}-ET 22405 3/26/2020 100 2.5

32 KASH-IN CHIEF 61026 {4} 61026 10/12/2019 100 2.5

33 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 11999 {5} 11999 2/16/2020 100 2.5

34 ALLISON CHIEF 1885 GALL 2056 4/19/2020 100 2.5

35 LEGACY CHIEF 27263 27263 2/9/2020 100 2.5

36 LUCKY HILL CHROME WACKADOODLE 1639 8/20/2020 100 2.5

37 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 13034 {5} 13034 9/19/2020 100 2.5

38 GMBV KID ROCK DIOR-ET 12/8/2020 100 2.5

39 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23724 {6}-ET 12/19/2020 100 2.5

40 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23831 {6} 1/8/2021 100 2.5

41 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23857 {5}-ET 1/11/2021 100 2.5

42 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23873 {5}-ET 1/13/2021 100 2.5

43 JX RED TOP BUTKUS 56013 {4} 56013 10/10/2020 100 2.5

44 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS 8678 9773 {5} 8/16/2021 92 2.5

45 JX FOUR J WESTPORT 23995 {4} 6/9/2021 100 2.5

46 AHLEM CHIEF LADY 61796 7/16/2021 100 2.5

47 S-S-I VICTORY TUCKER 62782-ET 1/5/2022 100 2.5

48 JX FOUR J HOLEINONE 25250 {5} 9/19/2021 100 2.5

49 KASH-IN CHIEF 68106 {4} 2/3/2022 100 2.5

50 VIERRA CAMELOT 36002-ET 8/25/2022 100 2.5

51 JX VIERRA CHIEF 36211 {6} 9/19/2022 100 2.5

52 JX AHLEM CHIEF DREAM 63656 {6} 3/17/2022 100 2.5

53 DULET JOYRIDE BROOKE-ET 3/5/2022 100 2.5

54 JX TWIN STAR PRIAPUS 5862 {4} 5862 2/26/2020 100 2.5

55 RIVER VALLEY CRAZE JOY 7224 7224 4/21/2019 100 2.5

56 GOFF CHIEF 46190-ET 3/4/2021 100 2.5

57 GOFF CHROME 41567-ET 41567 3/8/2020 100 2.5

58 TERRY VIEW RECKLESS FARVA 3/2/2022 100 2.5

59 O.F. WOODSTOCK TIRA 4/2/2021 100 2.5

60 JER-Z-BOYZ CRAZE 68987 68987 5/7/2019 100 2.5

61 JER-Z-BOYZ CHEIF 76072 10/20/2020 100 2.5


